SPECIFICATIONS:
Standard dB Values*
Impedance
Operating Temp Range
DC - 4 GHz
7 - 20 dB
0 - 6 dB
4 - 8 GHz
Attenuation Accuracy
Input Power
Peak Power
VSWR
Frequency Range
0 - 10, 12, 15, 20 & 30 dB
50 Ohms
-65°C to +125°C
1.15:1 Max.
±0.4 dB
±0.6 dB
1.20:1 Max.
2 Watts Avg. @ 25°C
250 Watts Max.
DC - 23.0 GHz
21 - 30 dB ±0.8 dB
8 - 12.4 GHz 1.25:1 Max.
Gold Plated Beryllium Copper
SMA Connectors
Conductors
Passivated Stainless Steel
= Male/Female
F = Fem/Fem
Connector Configuration
12 = DC - 12.4 GHz
XXAY-XXY
6 = DC - 6 GHz
DC - 12.4 GHz; 6 dB; SMA - Fem/Fem; Style AH
Model Number:
DC - 18 GHz; 20 dB; SMA - Male/Fem; Style A
Model Number:
18A-20
12AH-6F
HOW TO ORDER:
Model Number:
Freq. Range
Ordering Examples:
M = Male/Male
dB Value
AH STYLE
1.35:1 Max.12.4 - 18 GHz
5/16 [7.9] Hex
LENGTH
SEE TABLE
0 - 12 dB
Female/Female
Male/Male
Male/Female
Configuration
Connector
Inches
.87 ±.03
.98 ±.03
.86 ±.03
Millimeters
[21.8 ±0.8]
LENGTH
13 - 30 dB
Inches Millimeters
LENGTH
SEE TABLE
Ø.28
[7.1]
A STYLE
Style
A = A Style (No Hex)
AH = AH Style (Hex)
[24.9 ±0.8]
[22.1 ±0.8] [25.4 ±0.8]
[28.2 ±0.8]
[25.1 ±0.8]
Millimeters
1.00 ±.03
1.11 ±.03
.99 ±.03
Inches
DC - 6 GHz; 3 dB; SMA - Male/Male; Style AH
Model Number: 6AH-3M
DC - 23 GHz; 30 dB; SMA - Male/Fem; Style A
Model Number: 23A-30
18 - 23 GHzDC - 18 GHz
±0.3 dB
±0.5 dB
±0.75 dB
18 - 23 GHz 1.40:1 Max.
23 = DC - 23 GHz
2.5, 4, 6, 12.4, 18 & 23 GHzStandard Freq. Values